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Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other"
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week in
the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the daily-
each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional departing or
arriving flights.

The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey

Stewart International



 9,623,342  53,219,054  109,720,581

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 6,459,082
 3,164,260

-5.2
 2.5

 36,365,123
 16,853,931

-3.8
 7.2

 75,068,096
 34,652,485

-0.3
 8.1

-2.8 -0.6  2.2

 113,125  670,137  1,357,303

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-0.5 -0.2  0.9

Note:freighter flights included in above  3,543 -14.0  22,775 -7.5  47,653 -6.6

 198,208  1,247,783  2,582,582

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-4.3 -4.2

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers
Other Ground Transportation Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 42,009
 6,637

 2,179,336

-5.0
 4.0
-2.9

 236,072
 36,371

 13,215,642

-3.0
 5.8
 2.8

 481,226
 71,971

 26,998,984

-1.1
 5.5
 2.5

Regional Airports: Other
Teterboro: Flight Movements
MacArthur,Islip: Total Passengers
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers
Downtown Heliport: Flight Movements
Downtown Heliport: Total Passengers

 14,327
 180,148
 154,463

 6,150
 20,746

-10.2
-16.2
 7.1

 15.9
 36.1

 86,006
 1,108,017

 919,102
 37,830

 128,387

-6.0
-1.4

 21.7
 56.6
 76.4

 176,564
 2,356,077
 1,816,752

 72,748
 238,309

-5.5
 2.0

 34.7
 50.0
 58.6

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

Region Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %
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Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 
Regional passenger traffic declined (2.8%) on a 1.5%
increase in seats. International led domestic with an
2.5% gain on 4.7% more seats to a (5.2%) domestic loss
on 0.1% more seats. American Transport Association
(ATA) member airlines reported a (3.9%) passenger
loss, with a 4.0% international gain offsetting some of the
(5.0%) domestic decline. Regional freight declined
(11.1%) compared to an ATA carrier average gain of
(2.9%) (the latter including mail).

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 334,611  4,172,829 7.3  12.3Total suburban airport passengers 

-11.1

-7.3  2,027,119

 81,486
 22,404
 9,235

 487,163
 129,830
 53,144

 988,880
 259,965
 108,458

-0.1
 3.1

-10.5

-1.9
 7.9
-2.0

 19,197  117,959  235,498 15.7  8.2  8.0

 77,940
 120,268

-14.8
-8.4

 501,631
 746,152

-5.8
-3.2

 1,051,453
 1,531,129

-3.7
-4.5

 935,820
 654,846
 600,639
 167,702

-7.9
-1.5

 10.9
 0.2

 5,256,092
 3,896,854
 2,941,597

 868,560

-5.1
 1.9
 0.5
-3.8

 10,995,789
 7,852,022
 6,202,609
 1,837,078

-1.5
 3.7
 4.8
-3.4

-0.6
 7.6
 0.1

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 21-AUG-08 04:47 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  293,271  14.3  1,581,795  12.7  3,126,074  8.7
 1,328,804  4.3  7,013,482  1.7  14,311,323  3.1Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Reginoal Flights incl. in above  36,490  4.4  212,464 -1.5  430,034 -1.5



CONTINENTAL
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
COMAIR, INC.
AMERICAN EAGLE
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
LUFTHANSA
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCONSI
AIR FRANCE
AIR CANADA
SPIRIT AIRLINES
DELTA SHUTTLE
DELTA CONNECT:MESA-F

Airline Name

 14,524,460
 13,997,239
 10,223,287
 8,009,346
 3,770,900
 3,578,999
 3,187,637
 2,667,654
 2,499,999
 1,459,976
 1,739,745

 0
 0
 0

 984,932
 0
 0

 940,826
 891,686
 751,334

Domestic

 7,147,223
 884,105

 3,961,985
 3,223,936

 523,613
 0

 14,593
 87,695

 0
 327,448

 0
 1,692,052
 1,025,125

 993,368
 0

 966,017
 944,770

 0
 0
 0

Intl

 21,671,683
 14,881,344
 14,185,272
 11,233,282

 4,294,513
 3,578,999
 3,202,230
 2,755,349
 2,499,999
 1,787,424
 1,739,745
 1,692,052
 1,025,125

 993,368
 984,932
 966,017
 944,770
 940,826
 891,686
 751,334

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.8
 33.3
 46.2
 56.5
 60.4
 63.7
 66.6
 69.1
 71.4
 73.0
 74.6
 76.1
 77.1
 78.0
 78.9
 79.7
 80.6
 81.5
 82.3
 83.0

Cum %
FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
AMERICAN
CONTINENTAL
BRITISH AIRWAYS
KOREAN
DELTA
LUFTHANSA CARGO
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
ASIANA
CATHAY PACIFIC
JAPAN AIRLINES
ABX AIR INC
KALITTA AIR LLC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
EVA
EL AL
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
ATLAS AIR

Airline Name

 639,524
 190,595
 161,865
 130,170

 76,420
 76,171
 74,383
 72,761
 71,825
 63,995
 56,146
 52,519
 49,080
 48,690
 47,716
 46,574
 42,868
 42,795
 39,693
 36,791

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2008Region

Flights (daily) Cities

1397.1 99

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 1397.1  25
International Passenger Service

 372.6  72

Freighter Service

 15.7  22

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 1637.9

 185.9

 24

 66

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsRegion

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

403.8 127@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

1800.9 226

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 75,068,096

 2,399,312

 4,900,973

 2,306,779

 1,330,277

 20,861,638

 2,853,506

Passengers

 1,051,453

 1,451

 31,808

 61,946

 7,943

 884,781

 543,200

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF21-AUG-08 04:47 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 24.8
 32.1
 38.4
 43.5
 46.4
 49.4
 52.2
 55.1
 57.8
 60.3
 62.5
 64.5
 66.4
 68.3
 70.2
 72.0
 73.6
 75.3
 76.8
 78.2

Scheduled
Commuter

 785.0
 612.1

 16
 9

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 168.6
 154.9
 49.1

 7
 62
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 6.0
 2.1
 7.6

 6
 3

 13

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 1249.8
 147.3

 69
 30

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 11
 5
 5

 21
 10
 60
 14
 1

 107.6
 8.0

 17.1
 54.6
 15.1

 175.8
 24.6
 1.0


